
Michigan Produce Safety Program 

Inspector Coverage* 
*As of February 24, 2020
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Brent Kreiger 
Produce Inspector 
P: 517-275-0212 
E: KreigerB@Michigan.gov 

Produce Safety Technicians are available throughout the state to provide technical assistance and 

answer questions regarding produce safety. Visit Michigan.gov/ProduceSafety for a map of technician

locations, or call 900-292-3939. 

Kim Martin 
Produce Inspector 
P: 517-743-1343 
E: MartinK26@Michigan.gov 

Emily Hollingsworth 
Produce Inspector 
P: 231-670-4600 
E: HollingsworthE@Michigan.gov 

Joseph Smith 
Produce Inspector 
P: 269) 930-0443 
E: SmithJ133@Michigan.gov 

Kristin Esch 
Produce Safety Specialist 
P: 517-930-6592 
E: EschK@Michigan.gov 

Amber Matulis 
Manager, Food Safety Modernization Unit 
P: 517-930-8048 
E: MatulisA@Michigan.gov 
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